Department
Information/Switchboard
911 Business Office
EMERGENCY
Assessor
Auto Licensing (See Vehicle Licensing)
Building Department
Clerk-Auditor
Commissioners
County Assistance
Disaster Services
District Court
District Court Fax
Civil Division
Civil Action
Domestic Relations
Juvenile Proceedings
Probate
Small Claims
Community Service/Collections
Court Assistance
Court Records
Court Reporters
Charlotte Crouch
William Rush
Joanne Schaller
Criminal Division
Felony
Misdemeanor
Traffic
Judges-District
Judge Hosack
Judge Luster
Judge Mitchell
Judges-Magistrate
Judge Burton
Judge Marano
Judge Simpson
Judge Wayman
Judge Watson
Law Library/Transcripts
Drivers Licensing - Coeur d'Alene
Elections/Voter Registration
Extension Office U of |
Human Resources
Job Hotline 24 Hr
Information/Switchboard
Juvenile Detention
Fax Number

Old #
769-4400
664-3911
9-1-1
769-4459

769-4401
666-8189
769-4450
769-4427
769-4477

664-0639
769-4430
769-4430
769-4430
769-4430
769-4430
769-4430
769-4481

666-8377
769-4403
666-8408

769-4440
769-4440
769-4440

676-9939
769-4423

769-4424
769-4422
769-4425
769-4434
769-4421
769-4429
769-4466
769-4428
667-6426
667-0411
666-8364
769-4400
664-3024
765-2890

New #
446-1000
446-1850
9-1-1
446-1500

446-1040
446-1650
446-1600
446-1880
446-1775

446-1188
446-1160
446-1160
446-1160
446-1160
446-1160
446-1160
446-1190
446-1186
446-1180

446-1130
446-1116
446-1136
446-1170
446-1170
446-1170
446-1170

446-1106
446-1107
446-1103

446-1104
446-1102
446-1110
446-1108
446-1109
446-1185
446-1340
446-1030
446-1680
446-1640
446-1001
446-1000
446-1900
446-1903

Kootenai County Government



Department
Juvenile Diversion
Fax Line
Juvenile Probation
Fax Line
Marriage License Info

Misdemeanor Probation - Supervised

Fax Number
Noxious Weeds
Planning & Zoning Dept
Public Hearing Information
Prosecuting Attorney
William J Douglas
Public Defender
Recorder Office
Marriage License Information
Risk Management/Civil Dept
Sheriff's Office
EMERGENCY
Non-Emergency
Animal Control
Civil Department
Marine Division
Public Safety Bldg/Jail
Worley Sub Station
Snow Groomer
Solid Waste
Recycling Hot Line
Transfer Station Scale House
Treasurer
Sales Tax
Vehicle Licensing-Coeur d'Alene
Vehicle Licensing-Post Falls
Veterans Service Office
Voter Registration/Elections
Waterways/Parks
Work Release Center

Old #

769-4458
769-4474
666-2414
666-2416
666-8299
666-0439
666-0697
772-9239
666-8268
666-8111

769-4465
664-1347
666-8162
666-8299
769-4451
664-1511
9-1-1

664-1511
664-1511
664-2047
664-1511
765-6232
686-1117
446-1289
769-4402
769-4408
667-0148
666-8146

769-4448
777-8643
769-7518
769-4428
772-9239

New #

446-1970
446-1978
446-1920
446-1922
446-1491
446-1985
446-1990
446-1290
446-1070
446-1086

446-1800
446-1700
446-1480
446-1491
446-1620
446-1300
9-1-1

446-1300
446-1300
446-1324
446-1363
446-1400
686-1117
446-1289
446-1430
446-1433
446-1431
446-1005
446-1015
446-1580
446-1590
446-1090
446-1030
446-1275
446-1370

Kootenai County Government



